1	Rafey S. Balabanian (SBN 315962)		
2	rbalabanian@edelson.com		
	Todd Logan (SBN 305912) EDELSON PC		
3	123 Townsend Street, Suite 100		
4	San Francisco, California 94109		
-	Tel: 415-212-9300		
5	Fax: 415-373-9435		
6	Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Putative Class		
7	Paul Williams (admitted pro hac vice)		
8	pwilliams@shb.com Paul B. La Scala (SBN 186939)		
9	plascala@shb.com		
	Shook, Hardy, and Bacon LLP		
10	5 Park Plaza, Suite 1600		
11	Irvine, California 92614		
	Tel: 949-475-1500		
12	Fax: 949-475-0016		
13	Attorneys for Defendant		
14	[Additional counsel appear on signature page]		
15			
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
16			
17	FOR THE EASTERN DI	STRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
1 /	DDD2 LLC - California limited liability	I	
18	RBB2, LLC, a California limited liability company, individually and on behalf of all	Case No. 1:18-cv-00915-LJO-JLT	
19	others similarly situated,	Case 110. 1.10-ev-00713-L3O-3L1	
1)	,	Hon. Lawrence J. O'Neill	
20	Plaintiff,		
21		Magistrate Judge Jennifer L. Thurston	
	v.	NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT	
22	CSC SERVICEWORKS, INC., a Delaware	NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT	
23	corporation,		
24	Defendant.		
25		J	
26			
26			
27			

28

## Case 1:18-cv-00915-LJO-JLT Document 55 Filed 10/23/19 Page 2 of 4

1			
1	Pursuant to L.R. 160, Plaintiff RBB2, LLC and Defendant CSC ServiceWorks, Inc.		
2	("CSC"), by and through their undersigned counsel, hereby notify the Court that a proposed		
3	Class Action Settlement (the "Settlement") has been reached that will, if finally approved,		
4	resolve this matter in its entirety. The signatories to the Settlement have sought preliminary		
5	approval in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois—where another case against CSC was in		
6	progress. A copy of the Motion for Preliminary Approval and supporting documents are attached		
7	as Exhibit 1. A copy of the Settlement, which was fully-executed as of October 21, 2019, is itsel		
8	attached as Exhibit 1 to the Motion for Preliminary Approval.		
9	In order to avoid any further expenditure of time or other resources by this Court, the		
10	Parties in this matter will be filing contemporaneously with this notice a Stipulation of Voluntary		
11	Dismissal <i>Without Prejudice</i> Pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), which will terminate this action.		
12	Respectfully submitted,		
13	3 RBB2, L	IC	
14	4		
15		enjamin H. Richman of Plaintiff's Attorneys	
16	6	D 11 (GD) (150(2)	
17	11	Balabanian (SBN 315962) ian@edelson.com	
18		gan (SBN 305912) edelson.com	
19	EDELSON	PC	
20	123 10W	nsend Street, Suite 100 cisco, California 94109	
	Tel: 415-	212-9300	
21		-373-9435	
22	brichmar	n H. Richman (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i> )	
23	Michael Michael	W. Ovca (admitted pro hac vice)	
24	movca(a) EDELSON	edelson.com I PC	
25		h LaSalle Street, 14th Floor Illinois 60654	
26	Tel: 312-	-589-6370	
27	.7    Fax: 312	-589-6378	
28	28		

	III	
1		
2		CSC SERVICEWORKS, INC.,
3		
4	Dated: October 23, 2019	By: <u>Paul Williams (with permission)</u> One of Defendant's Attorneys
5		Paul B. La Scala (SBN 186939)
6		plascala@shb.com
7		Paul Williams (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i> ) pwilliams@shb.com
8		Shook, Hardy, and Bacon LLP 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1600
9		Irvine, California 92614 Tel: 949-475-1500
10		Fax: 949-475-0016
11		Matthew F. Williams (SBN: 323775)
12		mwilliams@shb.com Shook, Hardy, and Bacon LLP
13		One Montgomery Tower, Suite 2600 San Francisco, California 94104
14		Tel: 415-544-1900
15		Fax: 415-391-0281
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Benjamin H. Richman, hereby certify that on October 23, 2019, I served the above and foregoing *Notice of Settlement*, by causing a true and accurate copy of such paper to be filed and transmitted to all counsel of record via the Court's CM/ECF electronic filing system.

/s/ Benjamin H. Richman